Amount in prior Fiscal Years and in the Project Areas of the District that met their Trigger Amount in the 
current Fiscal Year, as evidenced by the records of the District or the City, plus at the option of the District 
the amount of any Additional Facilities Revenues, the Pledged Facilities Increment shall equal at least one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Annual Debt Service payable from Pledged Facilities Increment in 
each of the years that the proposed Parity Facilities Debt will be outstanding, including within such Annual 
Debt Service, the amount of Annual Debt Service on the Parity Facilities Debt then proposed to be issued

[...]

Amount in prior Fiscal Years and in the Project Areas of the District that met their Trigger Amount in the 
current Fiscal Year, as evidenced by the records of the District or the City, plus at the option of the District 
the amount of any Additional Housing Revenues, the Pledged Housing Increment shall equal at least one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Annual Debt Service payable from Pledged Housing Increment in 
each of the years that the proposed Parity Housing Debt will be outstanding, including within such Annual 
Debt Service, the amount of Annual Debt Service on the Parity Housing Debt then proposed to be issued